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AGREEMENTS BETWEEN INDIA AND TAIWAN IN AGRICULTURE


409.      SHRI VINAYAK BHAURAO RAUT:

    SHRI ANANDRAO ADSUL:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Taiwan in the field of agriculture;

(b) if so, the details and the salient features thereof;

(c) whether both the countries have identified the priority areas for cooperation in the field of agriculture;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the extent to which it is likely to be beneficial to the country and the time by which it will be implemented?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI  SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)


(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): However, the Government have approved the text of the proposed MoU for signature as per mutual convenience of both countries.
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